26-04-2026 19:27:27Product datasheet
Newelfin- www.newelfin.com
pag. 1
Datenblatt
020SAL22
Lichtsummer, 230 V Ac
Merkmale
Baureihe Summer Ø 22
Komponenten Lichtsummer
Artikel-Nr. 020SAL22
Beschreibung Lichtsummer, 230 V Ac
Farbe Rosso
Gewicht - gr 20,0
Zolltarifnummer 85318070
GTIN 8052878014391
Technische Daten
Approvals CE
Compliance with standards IEC-EN60947-1, IEC-EN60947-5-1, UL508, CSA C22-2
Operating temperatures -25° ÷ +50°C
Environmental operating values +25°C-97%RH / +45°C-93%RH (IEC-EN60068-2-30)
Protection degree IP67 (IEC-EN60529)
Protection against impact IK03 (IEC-EN62262)
Material PA Polyamide
Lens material PC Polycarbonate
Locking ring material PA Polyamide
Fixing diameter 22.5mm - Thickness 1÷6mm
Tightening torque 1 ÷ 2,5Nm (8.8÷22.1 Lb-in)
Current consumption 20mA
Sound 80dB (1m) intermittent single tone
Operating Voltage +/- 20% - (AC models frequency 50÷60Hz)
Electrical life >30.000 hour (continuous work)
Brightness (illuminated version) 60cd/m2
Protection against electric shock Class II (IEC-EN61140)
Warranty period 18 months
26-04-2026 19:27:27Product datasheet
Newelfin- www.newelfin.com
pag. 2
Technische Zeichnungen